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Committee meets twice a year on the 2nd Monday of April and October, and additionally as requested by 
Drone Committee Members, other Committees, or Board of Directors.  

  

Standing Charges  

1. Serve as a resource for issues related to Information Technology that may affect member 
agencies and/or the MVCAC. 

• Status:  Ongoing  

2. Plan, provide, and/or provide information for workshops on IT related topics. 

• Status:  Ongoing 

3. Provide support for the Google Workspace infrastructure for the MVCAC committees.  

• Status:  Ongoing  

 

2025 Projects  

1. Cyber Security Best Management Practices Video 

• Real stories of hack attempts at MVCAC or similar agencies 
• What do I do if?... 

i. I got a suspicious email 
ii. I clicked a link 

• What is MISAC? Should I be a member? 
• Do I need an IT professional contractor? 
• Hacker’s strategies 
• If you see something, say something 
• Human element in the security chain 
• Know B4 and other security awareness training 

 
Planning Notes:  

• There was interest in the idea of continuing to have videos/webinars on cyber security 
issues. Various ideas on the way to move forward.  

• Assigned: IT Committee 
 

2. For MVCAC Google Workspace - On-Board the various MVCAC committees, sub-committees, 
and working groups. 

• Due end of February 2025 
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 Committee members:  

Member District / 
Organization Role Region / 

Liaison Email 

Christina Falk San Joaquin 
County MVCD 

GIS/IT 
Coordinator 

North San 
Joaqin 
Region 

cfalk@sjmosquito.org 

Conlin Reis 
(Board 
Liaison) 

Fresno MVCD District Manager Board 
Liaison creis@fresnowestmosquito.com 

Dan Fisher Sacramento-Yolo 
MVCD IT Administrator 

Sacramento 
Valley 
Region 

dfisher@fightthebite.net 

Danyelle 
Frakes-Lewis 
(Chair) 

Greater LA 
County VCD GIS/IT Analyst 

Southern 
California 
Region 

dfrakeslewis@glamosquito.org 

Edward 
Prendez 

Coachella Valley 
MVCD IT Manager 

Southern 
California 
Region 

eprendez@cvmosquito.org 

Eric Haas-
Stapleton 

Alameda County 
MAD Lab Director Coastal 

Region eric.haas@mosquitoes.org 

Greg Hacker 
(Liaison) 

CA Department 
of Public Health 
(CDPH) 

Senior Public 
Biologist 

CDPH 
Liaison Greg.Hacker@cdph.ca.gov 

Luan Ngo Orange County 
MVCD IT Manager 

Southern 
California 
Region 

lngo@ocvector.org 

Matt Nienhuis San Mateo Co 
MVCD IT Director Coastal 

Region mnienhuis@smcmvcd.org 

Rachel 
Hickerson 
(Liaison) 

Advocacy & 
Mgmt Group, Inc. 
(AMG) 

Assoc Exec -Sr 
Mtg & Events 
Mgr 

AMG Liaison rhickerson@amgroup.us 

Robert Ferdan Alameda County 
MAD IT Director Coastal 

Region robert@mosquitoes.org 

Tim Valdepena 
(Liaison) 

Davis Arbovirus 
Research & 
Training (DART) 
Lab 

Application 
Programming 
Supervisor 

VectorSurv 
Liaison tlvaldepena@ucdavis.edu 

Wayne Shieh Contra Costa 
MVCD 

IT Systems 
Administrator 

Coastal 
Region                         wshieh@contracostamosquito.com 

 


